
Term Dates... 

Office News... 

Wed 29 March  Easter Celebration at Gas Street, 10.45 - 11.30am 

Wed 29 March  Parents Evening, 3.30pm 

Wed 29 March  Capoeira after school club cancelled 

Fri 31 March  Last day of term 

Mon 17 April  School closed for staff training  

Tues 18 April  First day of new term 

Please join us on Wednesday 29 March between 10:45 and 11:30 at 

Gas Street Central (Gas Street, B1 2JT) for our Easter celebration 

service.  There will be hot drinks and Easter snacks available for 

parents and carers, so come along and join us in song and worship - it 

would be great to see you all there!  
 

Capoeira club on Wednesday 29 March is cancelled - please pick up 

your child/ren at the normal time of 3.15pm. 
 

The deadline for Nursery September 2023 applications is Friday 19 

May - please return any applications to the school office by this date. 
 

Our coffee morning on Thursday 23rd unfortunately had to be 

cancelled, but it will be re-scheduled for the new term. 

Spring Term 2023 
Term Starts: Tuesday 3 January 2023 

Half Term: Monday 20 February 2023 to Friday 24 February 2023 

Term Ends: Friday 31 March 2023 
 

Summer Term 2023 
Term Starts: Tuesday 18 April 2023 

Half Term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023 

Term Ends: Friday 21 July 2023 

Spring Term 2 


